RECENT JURIED
EXHIBITIONS

SOLO EXHIBITIONS

RECENT GROUP
EXHIBITIONS

PROFESSIONAL
ART EXPERIENCE

EDUCATION

2024
2024
2024
2023
2022
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020

2024
2023
2022
2021

2023
2023
2022
2021
2021
2020
2020
2019

2023
2022
2021
2021
2021
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015

Bachelor of Arts in Fine Art, Drawing, MIAD

Art Bar Milwaukee Mini Show

Greenwich Art Society Summer Exhibit #livingartists
MOWA Wisconsin Art Biennial

James May Gallery on Artsy Small Show

Cedarburg Cultural Center Small Show

46th Juried Annual Exhibition at Miller Art Museum
Watercolor West, 53rd International, Online

Art Garage, Botanicals Show, Green Bay WI

LasLaguna, Textures & Patterns, Online

Flagler County Art League, Music, Online

Dallas Metro Arts Contemporary, Water Media National, Dallas TX
Allied Artists Of America, 107th Annual Exhibition, Online
Frank Juarez Gallery, | Listen To Color II, Online

Gallery Ring, Colour, Online

Grey Cube Gallery, Colors, Online

The Gateway International Painting, Online

Cedarburg Cultural Center

Soulfire Arts Studio, Delafield Wisconsin

Funk Factory Guezeria, Madison Wisconsin

American Family Insurance Gallery, Pewaukee Wisconsin

Uncertain Certainties, Virtual Show by TTN

Schauer Arts Center, Hartford Wisconsin Tree Show

New Beginnings, Oconomowoc Arts Center

PAAC Art & Garden Tour, Sussex WI

Women and Wine, Lake Country Playhouse, Hartland WI
Women Artists Of Oconomowoc, Vino Etc., Oconomowoc WI
Christmas, Lake Country Playhouse, Hartland WI

All Kinds Of People, Oconomowoc Arts Center, Oconomowoc WI

2nd & 3rd Murals, Milwaukee Kayak Co., Milwaukee WI

Set Painter & Designer, Jams & the Giant Peach, The Box Theater
Outdoor Mural, Milwaukee Kayak Co., Milwaukee W1

Plein Air Painting Teacher/Tutor

lllustrator, Discover Magazine

lllustrator, Discover Magazine

Set Painter & Designer, Pinkalicious, The Box Theater

Set Painter & Designer, Adams Family The Musical, The Box Theater

Set Painter & Designer, Music Man, Lake Country Playhouse
Set Painter & Designer, Wizard Of Oz, The Box Theater

Set Painter, Mama Mia, Lake Country Playhouse

Public Sculpture Design & Implementation, Oconomowoc WI
Set Painter, Dracula, Oconomowoc Arts Center

Set Painter, Cabaret, Oconomowoc Arts Center

Mural, Silver Lake Intermediate, Oconomowoc WI

Set Painter, Cinderella, Silver Lake Intermediate

Set Painter & Designer, Willy Wonka, The Box Theater

Set Painter, Billy Elliot, Oconomowoc Arts Center

Set Painter, Little By Little, The Box Theater

The Drowsy Chaperon, The Box Theater

Set Painter, Shrek, Silver Lake Intermediate

Set Painter & Designer, The Little Mermaid, The Box Theater

Bachelor of Arts in Design, lllustration, MIAD

1994

Oconomowoc, WI 53066

terri@terrifield.com

terrifield.com

fine art - murals - illustration

PUBLIC ART

“Where the Waters Meet”
sculpture on the gps point of the city
Oconomowoc, WI

Milwaukee Kayak Co 3 Murals
Milwaukee, WI

Pedestrial Tunnel
Community Project Mural
Oconomowoc, WI

Large Pictoral Playground Map
Community Project Mural
Oconomowoc, WI

AWARDS

FIRST PLACE

Greenwich Arts Society Show
Greenwich, CT

2024

FIRST PLACE

Cedarburg Cultural Center,
Small Show

2022

HONORABLE MENTION
Plein Air Competition 2023
Pewaukee Area Arts Council
Delafield, Wi

HONORABLE MENTION
Grey Cube Gallery, Colors Show

CRYSTAL AWARD OF MERIT
Gallery Ring, Colour Show

WORKHISTORY

FREELANCE ILLUSTRATOR,
2002 - Present
Kalmbach Publishing

ILLUSTRATOR & ILLUSTRATION
COORDINATOR,

1997 - 2002

Kalmbach Publishing

ILLUSTRATOR & GRAPHIC
DESIGNER,

1995 - 1997

JD Publishing

ILLUSTRATOR &
GRAPHIC DESIGNER,
1993 = 1995

Walzak Communications.




