FIELD





terrifield.com



fine art · murals · illustration

RECEN	IL J	URIED)
FXI	JIRI'	TIONS	i

2024	Art Bar Milwaukee Mini Show
2024	Greenwich Art Society Summer Exhibit #livingartists
2024	MOWA Wisconsin Art Biennial
2023	James May Gallery on Artsy Small Show
2022	Cedarburg Cultural Center Small Show
2021	46th Juried Annual Exhibition at Miller Art Museum
2021	Watercolor West, 53rd International, Online
2021	Art Garage, Botanicals Show, Green Bay WI
2021	LasLaguna, Textures & Patterns, Online
2021	Flagler County Art League, Music, Online
2020	Dallas Metro Arts Contemporary, Water Media National, Dallas TX
2020	Allied Artists Of America, 107th Annual Exhibition, Online
2020	Frank Juarez Gallery, I Listen To Color II, Online
2020	Gallery Ring, Colour, Online
2020	Grey Cube Gallery, Colors, Online
2020	The Gateway International Painting, Online
2024	Cedarburg Cultural Center
2023	Soulfire Arts Studio Delafield Wisconsin

SOLO EXHIBITIONS

RECENT GROUP	
EXHIBITIONS	

2023

PROFESSIONAL ART EXPERIENCE

2024	Cedarburg Cultural Center
2023	Soulfire Arts Studio, Delafield Wisconsin
2022	Funk Factory Guezeria, Madison Wisconsin
2021	American Family Insurance Gallery, Pewaukee Wisconsir

2023	Uncertain Certainties, Virtual Show by TTN
2023	Schauer Arts Center, Hartford Wisconsin Tree Show
2022	New Beginnings, Oconomowoc Arts Center
2021	PAAC Art & Garden Tour, Sussex WI

2021 Women and Wine, Lake Country Playhouse, Hartland WI 2020 Women Artists Of Oconomowoc, Vino Etc., Oconomowoc WI 2020 Christmas, Lake Country Playhouse, Hartland WI

2019 All Kinds Of People, Oconomowoc Arts Center, Oconomowoc WI

2nd & 3rd Murals, Milwaukee Kayak Co., Milwaukee WI

2022	Set Painter & Designer, Jams & the Giant Peach, The Box Theater
2021	Outdoor Mural, Milwaukee Kayak Co., Milwaukee WI
2021	Plein Air Painting Teacher/Tutor
2021	Illustrator, Discover Magazine
2020	Illustrator, Discover Magazine
2019	Set Painter & Designer, Pinkalicious, The Box Theater

	mastrator, priscover i ragazine
2019	Set Painter & Designer, Pinkalicious, The Box Theater
2019	Set Painter & Designer, Adams Family The Musical, The Box Theater
2019	Set Painter & Designer, Music Man, Lake Country Playhouse
2019	Set Painter & Designer, Wizard Of Oz, The Box Theater
2019	Set Painter, Mama Mia, Lake Country Playhouse
2017	Public Sculpture Design & Implementation, Oconomowoc WI
2017	Set Painter, Dracula, Oconomowoc Arts Center
2017	Set Painter, Cabaret, Oconomowoc Arts Center
2017	Mural, Silver Lake Intermediate, Oconomowoc WI
2017	Set Painter, Cinderella, Silver Lake Intermediate
2016	Set Painter & Designer, Willy Wonka, The Box Theater
2016	Set Painter, Billy Elliot, Oconomowoc Arts Center

2017	Set Painter, Cinderella, Silver Lake Intermediate
2016	Set Painter & Designer, Willy Wonka, The Box Theater
2016	Set Painter, Billy Elliot, Oconomowoc Arts Center
2016	Set Painter, Little By Little, The Box Theater
2016	The Drowsy Chaperon, The Box Theater
2016	Set Painter, Shrek, Silver Lake Intermediate
2015	Set Painter & Designer, The Little Mermaid, The Box Theater

EDUCATION

Bachelor of Arts in Fine Art, Drawing, MIAD Bachelor of Arts in Design, Illustration, MIAD

PUBLIC ART

"Where the Waters Meet" sculpture on the gps point of the city Oconomowoc, WI

Milwaukee Kayak Co 3 Murals Milwaukee, WI

Pedestrial Tunnel Community Project Mural Oconomowoc, WI

Large Pictoral Playground Map Community Project Mural Oconomowoc, WI

AWARDS

FIRST PLACE **Greenwich Arts Society Show** Greenwich, CT 2024

FIRST PLACE Cedarburg Cultural Center, Small Show 2022

HONORABLE MENTION Plein Air Competition 2023 Pewaukee Area Arts Council Delafield, WI

HONORABLE MENTION Grey Cube Gallery, Colors Show

CRYSTAL AWARD OF MERIT Gallery Ring, Colour Show

WORK HISTORY

FREELANCE ILLUSTRATOR, 2002 - Present Kalmbach Publishing

ILLUSTRATOR & ILLUSTRATION COORDINATOR, 1997 - 2002 Kalmbach Publishing

ILLUSTRATOR & GRAPHIC DESIGNER, 1995 - 1997 JD Publishing

ILLUSTRATOR & GRAPHIC DESIGNER, 1993 - 1995 Walzak Communications.

1994